



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3846 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 6986 OF 2019

Mr. Arun Arjoon Idnani

.....Applicant

: *Versus* :

Chinchwad Devasthan Trust

.....Respondent

*None for the Applicant/Petitioner.**Mr. S.S. Borulkar* i/b. Mr. Manoj Patil, *for Respondent No.1.**Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy)* *for Respondent No.2.**Mr. Y.D. Patil, AGP for State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 25 NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) None appears for the Applicant/Petitioner. By way of last chance, list on 11 December 2025.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.11.26
14:50:12
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]