



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3846 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 6986 OF 2019

Mr Arun Arjoon IdnaniPETITIONER

V/S

Chinchwad Devasthan TrustRESPONDENT

Adv. Avinash Lakhanpal (Through VC) a/w Adv. Seema Dighe
i/b Subhash Machare for Applicant

Adv. Abhijit Patil i/b J. G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent
No. 2

Adv. Archana Patil i/b Manoj Patil for Respondent

Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 11th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)