



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3846 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6986 OF 2019

Arun Arjoon Idnani

....Petitioner

V/S

Chinchwad Devasthan Trust & Ors.

....Respondents

Ms. Seema S. Dighe i/b Mr. Subhash Machane *for the Petitioner.*

Ms. Ashwini Jadhav i/b Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) *for Respondent No.2.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 10 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1. The Application is filed for amendment of the Memo of the Petition. The amendment is fairly not opposed by the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.2. In that view of the matter, the Interim Application is allowed by permitting the Petitioner to amend the Memo of the Petition as per paragraph 4 of the Application. Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks.

2. The Interim Application is **disposed of**.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)